®
PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

ENGINE PUMPS AND FITTINGS GM1.6L TIER 2 - LPG 3343278 H & GAS 3343284 J
NOTE: For machines after SN 757420 7 0206 5(GAS), 757420 7 0193 4(LPG) or 16904077

OLD STYLE CABLE
AND LEVER

Page 154 Core 50 Sweeper Scrubber PB# 4100003 Rev.A 08/10
PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2010




PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

ENGINE PUMPS AND FITTINGS GM1.6L TIER 2 - LPG 3343278 H & GAS 3343284 J

ITEM[ PARTNO. [REQ'D| DESCRIPTION
1 3341146 1 PUMP-GEAR, .84 CI/R, .66 CI/R
2 3303711 1 O-RING STATIC SEAL 3.239 ID
3 3334785 1 DECAL- TOW VALVE
4 3341120 1 FTG-TEE 1-5/8-12 TO #20
5 3341121 1 FTG-REDUCER #20 TO #12
6 3341122 1 NUT-REDUCER 3 PIECE #20
7 3400384 4 WASHER CONICAL SPRING 5/16
8 3341149 1 PUMP-HYD VAR DISP 5550
9 3341641 2 FTG-SWIVEL 90 ELBOW #20 JIC
10 3341642 1 FTG-#20 JIC TO 1.25 BARB
11 3400385 2 WASHER CONICAL SPRING 3/8
12 3341959 1 CENTERING SPRING-HYDROBACK
13 3342055 1 HANDLE-TOW VALVE
14 3342058 1 NUT-3/8 PUSH
15 3342199 2 SWITCH-PRESSURE 550 PSI (FWD/R
16 3342203 1 COUPLING-TEST 8F JIC SWIVEL
17 3342204 2 FTG-GAUGE PORT -8 JIC
18 3342826 1 FTG-TEE #8 3/4-16 TO#12 1 1/1
19 3343292 1 BRACKET-FWD/REV MNT 5550
20 3343692 1 BALL JOINT 1/4-28 LONG LG
21 3343693 2 ISOLATOR - FWD REV LEVER
22 3343766 1 ASSY-LEVER VAR PUMP 1800
23 3344011 1 PLATE-ISOLATOR MNT FWD/REV
24 3344024 1 CABLE-ASSEMBLY FWD/REV
25 3400029 4 SCR-HEX 3/8 -16X1.25 ZP
26 3400037 2 SCREW-HHM 5/16-18 X 2.75 LG ZP
27 3400080 2 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ES ZP
28 3400081 2 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP
29 3400101 2 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP
30 3400105 4 WASHER-LOCK #8 SPLIT ZP

NOTE: For machines after SN 757420 7 0206 5(GAS), 757420 7 0193 4(LPG) or 16904077

Core 50 Sweeper Scrubber PB# 4100003 Rev.A 08/10

PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2010

Page 155



®
PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

ENGINE PUMPS AND FITTINGS GM1.6L TIER 2 - LPG 3343278 H & GAS 3343284 J
NOTE: For machines after SN 757420 7 0206 5(GAS), 757420 7 0193 4(LPG) or 16904077

OLD STYLE CABLE
AND LEVER

Page 156 Core 50 Sweeper Scrubber PB# 4100003 Rev.A 08/10
PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2010




PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

31 3400149 2 SCREW-HHM 1/4-20 X 1.5 LG

32 3400154 3 FTG-90 EL 3/4-16 MORB X -8JIC

33 3400155 2 FTG-90 EL 8JIC X 10MORB

34 3400164 1 FTG-PLUG 3/4-16 O-RING

35 3400167 2 FTG-12MORB X 8FORB

36 3400195 4 NUT-HEX # 10-32 ZP

37 3400249 2 FTG-SWIVEL 45 EL #8 JIC

38 3400373 1 NUT-HEX 1/4-28-ES-ZP

39 3400383 1 WASHER CONICAL SPRING 1/4

40 3341959 1 CENTERING SPRING-HYDROBACK
41 3342574 1 CABLE ASSY-PUSH/PULL CONTROL
42 3343289 1 ASSY-LEVER VAR PUMP 5550

43 3343293 1 PIN-5/16, CLEVIS

44 3343447 1 CLEVIS, 5/16

45 3400125 1 PIN-COTTER 3/8 RUE RING

46 3400373 1 NUT-HEX 1/4-28-ES-ZP

47 3343446 1 BUSHING .3125 ID X .50 OD X .32 L (PART OF ITEM 42)

NOTE: For machines after SN 757420 7 0206 5(GAS), 757420 7 0193 4(LPG) or 16904077

Core 50 Sweeper Scrubber PB# 4100003 Rev.A 08/10

Page 157

PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2010



